469468
Heavy-duty on soft shafts
For medium to high loads, especially on soft shafts
iglidur® Q290 shows outstanding service life in tough pivoting applications, as they are frequently found
in agricultural machinery, especially on "soft" coated shafts (e.g. galvanised). The wear on the shafts is
minimal.
●● Recommended for soft shafts
●● Suitable for high edge pressures

1 – 9
10 – 24
25 – 49
50 – 99
100 – 199
200 – 499
500 – 999
1,000 – 2,499
2,500 – 4,999
d1 d1 d2 b1 Part No.
Tolerance3) h13
[mm] [mm] [mm]
20.0
+0.040 +0.124
23.0 20.0 Q290SM-2023-20
25.0 28.0 30.0 Q290SM-2528-30
30.0 34.0 30.0 Q290SM-3034-30
30.0 34.0 40.0 Q290SM-3034-40
35.0
+0.050 +0.150
39.0 30.0 Q290SM-3539-30
35.0 39.0 40.0 Q290SM-3539-40
35.0 39.0 50.0 Q290SM-3539-50
40.0 44.0 40.0 Q290SM-4044-40
50.0 55.0 50.0 Q290SM-5055-50
60.0
+0.060 +0.180
65.0 60.0 Q290SM-6065-60
65.0 70.0 60.0 Q290SM-6570-60
70.0 75.0 60.0 Q290SM-7075-60
80.0 85.0 100.0 Q290SM-8085-100
iglidur® Q290
+140°C
55MPa
Bearing technology | Plain bearing | iglidur® Q290